

inem DTO 4505		04.07	04-07-2005		:T U.S. Department of Commerce		
⟨çorm PTO-1595 RE				ŧΤ	U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office	
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Pal	10297	5107	ed original o	locuments or cop	y thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name	and address of red	eiving party(ies	party(ies)	
	Makoto OGAWA		Name:	NEC ELECTRO	NICS CORPOR	ATION	
			Address:	1753 Shimonum	nabe		
				Nakahara-ku, K		0	
عالسلس ۵		to about?		Kanagawa 211-	8668	92 92	
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at es	uached?		JAPAN		0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es	s) attached?		
0.			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			1.3	
			7				
	Other:						
	Execution Date: March 2, 2005						
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):					
This	document is being filed with a new	application, the exe	cution date of	the application is:	<u> March 2, 2005</u>		
	A. Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).			
			:				
		Addi	tional numbers	attached?	s 🖾 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total n	umber of application	ons and patents	3	
	Customer No.: 00466	ustomer No.: <u>00466</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202		□ Enclosed				
			☐ Ai	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit	account	
			8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120				
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		deposi	accounty			
	142. 703-003-0373	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.						
J.	•	helief the foregoing	information is	true and correct o	nd any attacks	d copy	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				и сору		
	Eric Jensen	Gri	$1 \leq m$	√√ Ma	arch 28, 2005		
•	Name of Person Signing	Signature	1	Da	ite		
	Total number of pa	iges including cove	r sheet, attach	ments, and docum	ents: 2		

03/30/2005 RMEBRAHT 00000026 11090192

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

Y&T September 29, 2004

	- 0403 +	
	P 2004-	092519
Attorney Docket No.		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		
	Makoto OGAWA	
	of Kanagawa, Japa	an
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)". ha	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in
		METHOD OF ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERSION
(a)	for which an application fo	or a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No,
(b)	for which an application for	or a United States patent was executed on
	March 2, 2005	
WHE	REAS, <u>NEC Electronics</u>	s Corporation
whose addre	ss is1753 Shimonumal	be, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki,
	Kanagawa 211-8	668, Japan
patents which the use and may be grand assignment.	ch may be granted therefore behoof of its legal represented, as fully and entirely a and sale not been made. cant(s) hereby authorize(and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and e in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and entatives, to the full end of the term for which said pater as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had the same request(s) the Commissioner of Patents a patents to said assignee(s).
Date	<u>-</u> 1	(signature) Makoto OGAWA
		(signature) Makoto OGAWA
Date		(signature)
Date		(5.9.10.0.0)
		(signature)
tness: Mai Date		(Originaturo)
Dai:	rch 2, 2005	Alitashi Ulkeni

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016424 FRAME: 0553